Nominees (Australia) Limited – A/C2 has not lodged a substantial shareholder notice with the Company.

4. As at 8 September 2023 per the 2023 Annual Report. As at the date of this Offer Booklet, Continental Mining

Australia Pty Ltd <Continental A/c> has not lodged a substantial shareholder notice with the Company.

So far as the Company is aware, no one Shareholder will as a result of the Entitlement Offer

increase its voting power in the Company from below 20% to above 20% other than in

accordance with Chapter 6 of the Corporations Act, and the Entitlement Offer is not otherwise

expected to have a significant effect on the control of the Company.

You should note that if you do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, your holdings may be

diluted. The following are examples of how any dilution may impact you if you do not participate

36

in the Entitlement Offer, assuming the maximum number of New Shares are issued under the

Entitlement Offer or during the Shortfall Period and is presented on a pre-Consolidation basis:

Example

Shareholder

Holdings

as at

Record

Date

% as at

Record

Date

Entitlement

under the

Entitlement

Offer

Holdings if

Entitlement

not taken

up

% following

allotment

of New

Shares

Shareholder 1 293,697,977 10.0% 146,848,989 293,697,977 6.66%

Shareholder 2 146,848,989 5.0% 73,424,495 146,848,989 3.33%

Shareholder 3 73,424,494 2.5% 36,712,247 73,424,494 1.66%

Shareholder 4 14,684,899 0.5% 7,342,450 14,684,899 0.33%

7.3 Ranking of New Shares

New Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer will be fully paid and rank equally with Shares.

The rights attaching to the New Shares are set out in Manhattan’s Constitution and are

regulated by the Corporations Act, ASX Listing Rules and general law.

7.4 No cooling off rights

Cooling off rights do not apply to an investment in New Shares. You cannot withdraw your

Application once it has been accepted.

7.5 No Entitlements trading

Entitlements are non-renounceable and so they cannot be traded on ASX or any other

exchange, nor can they be privately transferred.